

CS No.168/2021
Himanshu Gakhar vs. Hazi Nisar Ahmed & Ors.

02.09.2021

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the office order bearing No.4793-4800/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021, dated 13.08.2021.

Present : Sh. Rajeev Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Matter is fixed for consideration.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, to the defendants, on filing of PF/RC/Regd. Post/Approved Courier/Speed Post, for **07.12.2021**. Tracking report be filed. Steps be taken within two weeks.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.09.2021