

Cs No.168/21

Himanshu Gakhar Vs. Hazi Nisar Ahmed and Ors.

07.12.2021

Present : Sh. Rajeev Kumar, learned counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. S.A. Khan, learned counsel for defendant no.1.
None for defendant no.2.

Matter is fixed for service of defendants.

Written statement, reply to the interim application alongwith certain documents, as per list, filed on behalf of defendant no.1 on 27.11.2021. Soft copy is stated to have been supplied. Defendant no.1 is directed to supply hard copy of the same against receiving.

As per record, summons sent to defendant no.2 received back unserved with the report that wife of defendant no.2 refused to receive the same whereas summons sent to defendant no.3 received back unserved with the report that he does not reside at the given address.

Adverse order qua defendant no.2 is deferred till the next date of hearing.

Defendant no.2 to file his written statement and reply to the interim application within statutory period with an advance copy to opposite party against receiving. Thereafter, plaintiff to file replication, if any, with an advance copy to opposite party against receiving.

Plaintiff to verify or to furnish fresh address of defendant no.3.

List for completion of pleadings / further proceedings, on **04.04.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.12.2021