

04.04.2022

Present : None.

Matter is fixed for completion of pleadings qua defendant no.2 /
furnishing fresh address of defendant no.3 / further proceedings.

Defendant no.2 has neither appeared nor filed his written
statement within the statutory period and till date. It seems that defendant
no.2 is not interested in contesting the present suit. **Hence defendant no.2 is
proceeded ex-parte.**

Fresh address of defendant no.3 not filed. In the interest of
justice, one more opportunity is given failing which cost shall be imposed.

Adverse order is deferred till the next date of hearing.

List for further proceedings on **27.07.2022.**

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.04.2022