

CS No.168/21

HIMANSHU GAKHAR Vs. HAZI NISAR AHMED & ORS

23.11.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Khalid, learned proxy counsel for Sh. S.A. Khan, for
defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 is ex-parte.
Defendant no.3 is yet to be served.

Matter is fixed for further proceedings.

As per record, steps not taken for service of defendant no.3. It is submitted by plaintiff that defendant no.3 is very much residing at the given address with some other name. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given in accordance with law and in terms of order dated 27.07.2022.

List for further proceedings, on **22.02.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.11.2022 pk