

CS No.168/21

HIMANSHU GAKHAR Vs. HAZI NISAR AHMED & ORS

22.02.2023

Present: Ms. Nimmi Sinha, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Rajeev Kumar, for plaintiff.
Sh. S.A. Khan, learned counsel for defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 is ex-parte.
Defendant no.3 is yet to be served.

Matter is fixed for filing of address verification report/fresh address of defendant no.3 / replication to the written statement of defendant no.1 / further proceedings.

As per record, steps not taken by plaintiff. It is submitted by learned proxy counsel for plaintiff that an application for furnishing fresh address of defendant no.3 as well as replication to the written statement of defendant no.1 shall be filed during the course of the day. Be filed accordingly with an advance copy of replication to defendant no.1 against receiving.

List for further proceedings, on **11.05.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.02.2023 pk