

CS168/21

HIMANSHU GAKHAR Vs. HAZI NISAR AHMED

27.07.2023

Present: Sh. Lokesh Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. S.A. Khan, ld. counsel for defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 is already ex-parte.
None for defendant no.3.

Matter is fixed for service of defendant no.3/completion of pleadings qua defendant no.1/filing of amended memo of parties. Summons sent to defendant no.3 received back unserved. Ld. counsel for plaintiff requests for issuance of *dasti* summons. Heard. Let fresh summons be issued to defendant no.3 on filing of PF to be executed through concerned Ld. District and Sessions Judge, returnable for the next date. At request, process be given *dasti*.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for plaintiff that he has not received the copy of written statement of defendant no.1. Heard. Copy supplied. Ld. counsel seeks time to file replication to WS of defendant no.1 and amended memo of parties. Be filed by the next date of hearing against receiving.

Be put up for filing of replication/service report of defendant no.3 on 06.09.2023.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
27.07.2023

sk