

22.08.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. LAC for DH through VC.
JD produced from J/c.
Wife of JD is also present in person.

JD has moved an application u/s 151 CPC praying for his release from civil imprisonment. He has offered to pay a sum of Rs.10,000/- to DH. The said amount is paid through banking channels to LAC Sh. Atul Sharma who undertakes to pay the same to DH.

Considering the above payment, let JD be released from civil imprisonment. He undertakes to continue appearing physically in court on each date and pay the DH as per decree.

List for further payment on 24.09.2025.

Let copy of this order be sent to Jail Supdt. concerned for release of JD from civil imprisonment.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.08.2025